

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

Of the Contract under Section 32 of the Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.30

Municipality and Location:

Township of Champlain L'Orignal, Ontario

This is to certify that the Work for the following improvement:

King Street Storm Sewer & Road Reconstruction Project, EVB Project Number #21104, including improvements to the underground storm sewer, watermain and roadway up to placement of the base lift (HL8) asphalt only.

Outstanding and remaining works include; asphalt milling, placement of the top-lift HL3 asphalt & landscaping to be completed in 2024.

Was reviewed by EVB Engineering and found, to the best of our knowledge and judgement, to fulfill the requirements of the *Construction Lien Act* for Partial Substantial Performance of the contract on:

November 21st, 2023

Date of Partial Substantial Performance

Josh Gowsell, EVB Engineering

December 22nd, 2023

Date Certificate was Signed.

The date of Partial Substantial Performance of the Works above is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents for works completed as of November 21st, 2023.

Name of Owner: The Corporation of the Township of Champlain

Address: 948 Pleasant Corner Road East

Vankleek Hill, Ontario K0B 1R0

Name of Contractor: Cornwall Gravel Co. Ltd.

Address: P.O. Box 67 – 390 Eleventh Street West

Cornwall, Ontario K6J 3B2

Name of Payment Certifier: EVB Engineering

Address: 800 Second Street West

Cornwall, Ontario K6J 1H6

A*: Identification of premises for preservation of lien (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan, or instrument number):

B*: Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien (where liens do not attach to premises):



Kevin Tessier, CAO Alison Collard, Clerk The Corporation of the Township of Champlain 948 Pleasant Corner Road East Vankleek Hill, Ontario K0B 1R0

*Use A or B whichever is appropriat